

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7924

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane

Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

09 February 2023

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to waiting times.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust. Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I am requesting the following information on 3rd January 2023:

- 1. How many patients waited more than a) 12 hours b) 24 hours c) 48 hours between the decision to admit the patient to hospital and the admission of the patient to hospital?
- 2. What is the longest period that a patient waited between the decision to admit and their admission to hospital?
- 3. What percentage of your acute and general beds were occupied?
- 4. How many mixed sex accommodation breaches occurred?
- 5. How many patients in an acute or general bed no longer met the criteria to reside?
- 6. How many patients had been waiting to be discharged for longer than a) 1 day b) 3 days c) 7 days?
- 7. What was the longest period of time a patient on 3rd January 2023 had been waiting to be discharged?

## Trust response:

1 <u>.</u>			
	a.	0	
	b.	0	
	c.	0	

2. This information is not currently held in a reportable format and would require the manual checking of every attendance to validate how long each patient actually waited for before being admitted. The Trust is applying Exemption 12 to this question.

- 3. 93%
- 4. Zero
- 5. 102

6.

a.	2
b.	0
C.	0

7. 34 hours 24 mins